

## NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The Decatur Public School District 61 Board of Education will hold

its Regularly Scheduled Open and Closed Session Meetings on

Tuesday, August 04, 2020 at

**Keil Administration Building** 

101 West Cerro Gordo, Decatur, Illinois 62523

The Board of Education will meet in Open Session at 4:00 p.m. in the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Conference Room and via Zoom and immediately move into Closed Executive Session to conduct a student discipline hearing and to discuss the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance or dismissal of specific employees of the public body and collective negotiating matters between the Board and representatives of its employees. No Action will be taken during the Closed Executive Session.

The Board of Education will return to Open Session in the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Conference Room and via Zoom at 6:30 p.m. However, due to precautions to protect public health and safety, and to align with the State of Illinois' <u>Phase Four</u> recommendations for gatherings, in-person attendance at the Board meeting will be limited to allow for appropriate social distancing in the 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Board Room. For members of the public who wish to attend this Board of Education Meeting, please enter the Keil Building through the Board Room door at the southeast corner of the building. Facial masks are required upon entry.

The Board of Education is accepting public comments, which will be read into the public record during the Board meeting. **Please note:** Comments should be limited to three (3) minutes (Board Policy 2:230).

For additional details please contact Board Secretary Melissa Bradford at 217 362-3010 or 217 362-3011.